state cross country team champions

Boys One Class

1964 Boise

1965 Capital
1966 Nampa
1967 Nampa
Boys Class A

1968 Nampa
1969 Nampa
1970 Twin Falls
1971 Twin Falls
1972 Blackfoot
1973 Blackfoot
1974 Blackfoot
1975 Blackfoot
1976 Twin Falls
1977 Capital
1978 Nampa
1979 Borah
1980 Pocatello
1981 Highland
1982 Highland
1983 Highland
1984 Highland
1985 Highland
1986 Meridian
1987 Highland
1988 Highland
1989 Highland
1990 Highland
1991 Centennial
1992 Centennial
1993 Centennial
Boys Class B

1968 Wood River
1969 Jerome
1970 Jerome
1971 Wood River
1972 Wood River
1973 Jerome
1974 Jerome
1975 Jerome
1976 Jerome
1977 Jerome
1978 Jerome
1979 Jerome
1980 Jerome
1981 Jerome
1982 Jerome
1983 Madison
1984 Malad
1985 Bishop Kelly
1986 Jerome
1987 Malad
1988 Malad
1989 Malad
1990 Priest River
1991 Malad
1992 Vallivue
1993 Moscow
5A Boys

1994 Centennial
1995 Idaho Falls
1996 Idaho Falls
1997 Skyline
1998 Meridian
1999 Centennial
2000 Capital
2001 Meridian
2002 Idaho Falls
2003 Borah
2004 Capital
2005 Boise
2006 Mountain View
2007 Twin Falls
2008 Twin Falls
2009 Boise
2010 Eagle

2011 Coeur d'Alene
4A Boys

2000 Vallivue
2001 Bishop Kelly

Pat Bieter

Ron McNeley
Buck MacGillivray
Buck MacGillivray

Buck MacGillivray
Buck MacGillivray
Jerry Kleinkopf
Jerry Kleinkopf
Zane Abbott
Zane Abbott
Zane Abbott
Zane Abbott
Jerry Kleinkopf
Terry Cantrell
Gary Tipton
Bob Firman
Mike Mayfield
Bob Conley
Bob Conley
Bob Conley
Bob Conley
Bob Conley
Dennis Kerfoot
Bob Conley
Bob Conley
Bob Conley
Bob Conley
Ron Ascuena
Ron Ascuena
Ron Ascuena

Pat Armstrong
Tim Dunne
Tim Dunne
Bob Shay
Bob Shay
Tim Dunne
Tim Dunne
Tim Dunne
Tim Dunne
Tim Dunne
Tim Dunne
Tim Dunne
Tim Dunne
Tim Dunne
Tim Dunne
Darrell Henderson
Terry Jones
Rev. J. Rodenspeil
Tim Dunne
Terry Jones
Terry Jones
Terry Jones
Ivan Benson
Terry Jones
Gary Ward
Bob Weisel

Ron Ascuena
Scott Miller
Scott Miller
Deloy Roberts
Tracy Harris
Ron Ascuena
Rob Parsons
Tracy Harris
Alan McMurtrey
Tim Severa

Rob Parsons
Rod Daron
Tracy Harris
Marty Grindstaff
Marty Grindstaff
Dave Mills

Greg Harm
Cathy Compton

Gary Ward
Tom Shanahan

2002 Hillcrest
2003 Hillcrest
2004 Hillcrest
2005 Bishop Kelly
2006 Hillcrest
2007 Preston

2008 Bishop Kelly
2009 Twin Falls
2010 Wood River
2011 Pocatello

3A Boys

1994 Preston

1995 Emmett
1996 Vallivue
1997 Vallivue
1998 Snake River
1999 Snake River
2000 Preston

2001 Preston

2002 Preston

2003 Gooding
2004 Bear Lake
2005 Bear Lake
2006 Bear Lake
2007 Bear Lake
2008 Teton

2009 Sugar-Salem
2010 Teton

2011 Teton

2A Boys

1994 Soda Springs
1995 Soda Springs
1996 Ririe

1997 Firth

1998 Firth

1999 Firth

2000 Firth

2001 Firth

2002 Firth

2003 Firth

2004 Firth

2005 Firth

2006 Soda Springs
2007 Firth

2008 Firth

2009 Soda Springs
2010 Challis

2011 Soda Springs
Girls Class A

1974 Twin Falls
1975 Twin Falls
1976 Twin Falls
1977 Twin Falls
1978 Twin Falls
1979 Twin Falls
1980 Capital

1981 Twin Falls
1982 Coeur d'Alene
1983 Highland
1984 Borah

1985 Coeur d'Alene
1986 Boise

1987 Highland
1988 Borah

1989 Borah

1990 Madison
1991 Centennial
1992 Minico

1993 Centennial
Girls Class B

1974 Filer/Leadore
1975 Wood River
1976 Jerome

1977 Jerome

1978 Weiser

1979 Jerome

1980 Jerome

1981 Jerome

1982 Weiser

1983 Wood River
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Bob Hagert

Bob Hagert

Bob Hagert

Tom Shanahan
Bob Hagert

Tyler Jones

Tom Shanahan
Marty Grindstaff
Monte Brothwell
Shannon Whitmer

King Smith
Wayne Rexford
Gary Ward
Gary Ward

Ed Jackson

Ed Jackson
King Smith
King Smith
King Smith
Kent Seifert
Don Golding
Don Golding
Don Golding
Don Golding
Neil Gleichman
Jerry Powell
Neil Gleichman
Neil Gleichman

Ken Heuseveldt
Ken Heuseveldt
Burke Christensen
Brett Hill

Brett Hill

Brett Hill

Brett Hill

Brett Hill

Brett Hill

Brett Hill

Brett Hill

Brett Hill

Jeff Horsley
Brett Hill

Brett Hill

Jeff Horsley
Paul Lind

Jeff Horsley

Jerry Kleinkopf
Jerry Kleinkopf
Duane Stands
Duane Stands
Duane Stands
Duane Stands
Terry Cantrell
Duane Stands
Emmett Arndt
Bob Conley
Bob Firman
Mike Dilley
Dave Mills
Bob Conley
Tim Severa
Tim Severa
Lee Terry

Ron Ascuena
Randy Reddington
Ron Ascuena

J Astorquia/M Beyeler
Bob Shay

Leon Kytle

Leon Kytle

Jim Reed

Leon Kytle

Leon Kytle

Leon Kytle

Mike Halverson

Bob Shay

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993

5A Girls
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
4A Girls
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

3A Girls
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2A Girls
1994
1995
1996
dolph
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

Wood River Bob Shay

Kuna Gib Floyd
Jerome John Andrew
Jerome John Andrew
Jerome John Andrew
Jerome John Andrew
Jerome John Andrew
Ririe Burke Christensen
Sugar-Salem  Nyle Garn
Ririe Burke Christensen
Centennial Ron Ascuena
Pocatello Deborah Reavis
Pocatello Deborah Reavis
Boise Dave Mills
Boise Dave Mills
Meridian Tracy Harris
Meridian Tracy Harris
Meridian Tracy Harris
Meridian Tracy Harris
Borah Tim Severa
Coeur d'Alene  Cathy Compton
Boise Rod Daron
Boise Barber / Mills
Boise Barber / Mills
Mountain View Tracy Harris
Boise Dave Mills
Mountain View Tracy Harris
Boise Dave Mills
Vallivue Gary Ward
Bishop Kelly  Tom Shanahan
Sandpoint Cheryl Klein

Bishop Kelly ~ Tom Shanahan
Bishop Kelly  Tom Shanahan
Bishop Kelly  Tom Shanahan
Bishop Kelly ~ Tom Shanahan
Bishop Kelly  Cory Mooney
Preston Tyler Jones
Bishop Kelly  Tom Shanahan
Bishop Kelly  Tom Shanahan
Bishop Kelly  Tom Shanahan

Preston King Smith
Marsh Valley  Bert Marley
Jerome Michelle Skyles
Jerome Michelle Skyles

Bishop Kelly ~ Wayne Norman
Bishop Kelly ~ Wayne Norman

Preston King Smith

Preston King Smith

Salmon S. Moulton/N. Tucker
Bear Lake Don Golding

Bear Lake Don Golding

Bear Lake Don Golding

Bear Lake Don Golding

Bear Lake Don Golding

Bear Lake Don Golding
Timberlake Shawn Lawler
Timberlake Shawn Lawler
Timberlake Shawn Lawler

Ririe Burke Christensen
McCall-Donnelly Rae Brown
McCall-Donnelly Jerry Ran-
McCall-Donnelly Rae Brown
Teton Neil Gleichman
Malad Terry Jones

Malad Terry Jones

Malad Terry Jones

Firth Brett Hill

Firth Brett Hill

Firth Brett Hill

Firth Brett Hill

Soda Springs  Jeff Horsley
Soda Springs ~ Jeff Horsley
Soda Springs ~ Jeff Horsley
Soda Springs  Jeff Horsley
Soda Springs  Jeff Horsley
Soda Springs ~ Jeff Horsley



state cross country individual champions

Boys One Class

1965 Gary Hills

1966 Lynn Hills

1967 Lynn Hills

Boys Class A

1968 Scott Lloyd
1969 Benny Windsor
1970 Jeff Kelly

1971 Brian Parker
1972 Mike Gregory
1973 Mike Gregory
1974 Dave Draper
1975 Rick Murray
1976 Rob Harker
1977 Jay Linderborn
1978 Mark Holmlund
1979 Kent Newman
1980 Jay Ost

1981 Keith McNeil
1982 Don Nielsen
1983 Frank Horn
1984 Marty Stroschein
1985 Robin Card
1986 Travis Guse
1987 Frank Lee

1988 J'Dee Wilson
1989 Jason Uhlman
1990 Jason Uhlman
1991 Jason Uhlman
1992 Andy Lyda

1993 Billy Herman
Boys Class B

1968 Allan Judd

1969 Larry Hess

1970 Randy Suter
1971 Rick Ward

1972 Monte Brothwell
1973 John Hunter
1974 Chris Weigle
1975 Mark Tappen
1976 Mike Thompson
1977 Mike Thompson
1978 Brian Ochsner
1979 Gerry Leininger
1980 Larry Smithee
1981 Robin Mein
1982 Bob Larsen
1983 Brad Barton
1984 Matt Farley
1985 Duane West
1986 Brian Corbett
1987 Brian Corbett
1988 Toby Conley
1989 Toby Conley
1990 Cameron York
1991 Jeff Brothers
1992 Randy Reeder
1993 Chris Reeder
5A Boys

1994 Billy Herman
1995 Billy Herman
1996 Danny Powell
1997 Tyler Willliams
1998 Jed Barta

1999 Morgan Anderson
2000 Matt Knoff
2001 Matt Knoff
2002 Matt Knoff
2003 Adam Follett
2004 Michael Armon
2005 Sawyer Bosch
2006 Taylor Farnsworth
2007 Eric Fitzpatrick
2008 Eric Fitzpatrick
2009 Eric Fitzpatrick
2010 Dallin Farnsworth
2011 Dallin Farnsworth
4A Boys

2000 Bobby Haymes
2001 Nick Symmonds

Nampa
Nampa
Nampa

Idaho Falls
Twin Falls
Borah
Idaho Falls
Blackfoot
Blackfoot
Blackfoot
Twin Falls
Skyline
Borah
Capital
Pocatello
Pocatello
Pocatello
Borah
Capital
Highland
Capital
Idaho Falls
Highland
Pocatello
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Twin Falls
Centennial

Weiser
Jerome
Jerome
Wood River
Wood River
ISDB
Jerome
Buhl
Jerome
Jerome
Filer
Jerome
Kuna
Jerome
Ririe
Salmon
Bishop Kelly
Middleton
Salmon
Salmon
Malad
Malad
Priest River
Kuna

Kuna

Kuna

Centennial
Centannial
Boise
Centennial
Bonneville
Highland
Highland
Highland
Highland
Idaho Falls
Coeur d'Alene
Boise
Highland
Boise
Boise
Boise
Highland
Highhland

Vallivue
Bishop Kelly

2002 Aaron Wolfe
2003 Aaron Wolfe
2004 Jason McKee
2005 Licivalter Lima
2006 Chio Lopez
2007 Aaron Jenkins
2008 Barak Watson
2009 Chase Caulkins
2010 Erik Harris

2011 Elijah Armstrong
3A Boys

1994 Matt Forey

1995 Tony Smith
1996 Alan Archuleta
1997 Tyson Campbell
1998 Miles Wiscombe
1999 Ryan Jenks

2000 Forest Braden
2001 Forest Braden
2002 Rodger Jachim
2003 Dallas Eborn
2004 Dallas Eborn
2005 Frank Lagrimanta
2006 Frank Lagrmanta
2007 Matt Jones

2008 Ryan Jaggi

2009 Ryan Jaggi

2010 Tavner Wilson
2011 James Withers
2A Boys

1994 Blaine Coburn
1995 Russ McCrea
1996 Steve Prescott
1997 Mark Landon
1998 Andy Robinson
1999 Derek Peterson
2000 Brad Landon
2001 Marcus Veristain
2002 Cody Fowers
2003 Jake Peterson
2004 Keane Shuler
2005 Seth Clark

2006 Skylar Stotts
2007 Zeke Wilson
2008 Caden Portela
2009 Kasey Meyers
2010 Dylan Crevelt
2011 Tyler Jaszkowiak
Girls Class A

1974 Cindy Partridge
1975 Brenda Falash
1976 Brenda Falash
1977 Brenda Falash
1978 Kerrie Pinder
1979 Cindy Crow
1980 Lucia Wanders
1981 Lucia Wanders
1982 Carol Bradley
1983 Nicolle Lowther
1984 Shaun Sintay
1985 Jenny Reese
1986 Michelle Brown
1987 Jenny Reese
1988 Elizabeth Humphyries
1989 Corissa Yassen
1990 Jane Chi

1991 Jenny Mortensen
1992 Christine Kohler
1993 Jamee Windsor
Girls Class B

1974 Beth Rupprecht
1975 Suzanne Boyle
1976 Denise Hezeltine
1977 Olga Paz

1978 Ellen Lyons
1979 Ellen Lyons
1980 Ana Moran

1981 Lori Pasco

1982 Maureen McGinnis
1983 Michele Skyles
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Century
Century
Century
Bishop Kelly
Century
Century
Columbia
Wood River
Twin Falls
Pocatello

Kuna
Moscow
Emmett
Preston

Kuna

Snake River
Bonners Ferry
Bonners Ferry
Middleton
Bear Lake
Bear Lake
Timberlake
Timberlake
Declo

Weiser
Weiser

Teton

Snake River

New Plymouth
Nampa Christian
Firth

Ririe

Parma

Firth

Ririe

Idaho City
Hansen

Firth

Soda Springs
Grangeville
Soda Springs
Challis

Firth

Soda Springs
Cascade
Challis

Moscow

Twin Falls
Twin Falls
Twin Falls
Idaho Falls
Twin Falls
Caldwell
Caldwell
Pocatello
Highland
Borah

Coeur d'Alene
Borah

Coeur d'Alene
Bonneville
Coeur d'Alene
Centennial
Minico

Idaho Falls
Twin Falls

Filer

Payette

Weiser

Marsing

Bishop Kelly
Bishop Kelly
Salmon

Wood River
Wood River
Nampa Christian

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993

5A Girls
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

4A Girls
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

3A Girls
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2A Girls
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

Laura Jensen

Karen Packham
Karen Packham
Kristen Galbraith
Kristen Galbraith
Rochelle Hair
Rochelle Hair
Becky Ward
Shannon McCargish
Becky Ward

Susan Werner
Christine Kohler
Sharlyn Maughn
Robin Witcher
Robin Witcher
Janae Johnson
Karley Meikle
Karley Meikle
Breanna Sande
Karleigh Gempler
Hilary McClendon
Dana Morgan
Karleigh Gempler
Kinsey Gomez
Liz Brandon
Kinsey Gomez
Kinsey Gomez
Emily Hamlin

Tausha Kuzmic
Taryn Trapp

Ali Brosh

Ali Brosh

Carissa Lee
Bethany MclInturff
Bethany MclInturff
Megan Bartlett
Emily Nist

Emily Nist

McKinzie Chojinacky

Emily Nist

Santina Skeem
Laura Newell
Anita Gilbert
Amber Cellan

Tai Child

Donilyn Golding
Carin Patterson
Danielle Allen
April Homan
Sheralyn Davidson
Sheralyn Davidson
Cydney Jacobsen
Cydney Jacobsen
Cydney Jacobsen
Jessica Leonhardt
Marquita Palmer
Alice Keller

Alice Keller

Becky Ward
Amber Cellan
Greta Johnson
Greta Johnson
Greta Johnson
Danielle Allen
Christy Luthy
Amy Collins
Ashley Puga
Lacey Holder
Lacey Holder
Lisa Romer
Mali Noyes
Bailee Siepert
Taylor Hewitt
Natalie Evans
Carly Hansen
Rachel Youren

Jerome
Kuna

Kuna
Sugar-Salem
Sugar-Salem
Payette
Payette
Richfield
Kellogg
Richfield

Boise

Idaho Falls
Minico

Boise

Boise
Hillcrest
Hillcrest
Hillcrest

Lake City
Borah

Eagle

Boise

Borah

Coeur d'Alene
Eagle

Coeur d'Alene
Coeur d'Alene
Boise

Vallivue
Vallivue
Sandpoint
Sandpoint
Jerome
Century
Century
Sandpoint
Bishop Kelly
Bishop Kelly
Jerome
Bishop Kelly

Marsh Valley
Emmett
Kuna

Soda Springs
Kuna

Bear Lake
Gooding
Teton
Gooding
Bear Lake
Bear Lake
Bear Lake
Bear Lake
Bear Lake
Bear Lake
Weiser
Salmon
Salmon

Richfield

Soda Springs
Potlatch
Potlatch
Potlatch

Teton

Ririe

Kootenai
Nampa Christian
Firth

Firth

Valley
Community School
Soda Springs
Culdesac

New Plymouth
Butte County
Gooding



